MAGEE SECONDARY SCHOOL

2022-2023 Standardized General School Fee Schedule.

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Fee Туре	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12	
Student Agenda Book	\$9,00	\$9.00	\$9,00	\$9.00	\$9,00	
Student Activities/Student Leadership*	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21,00	\$21,00	\$21,00	

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council

Total \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00

Optional Fees	Gr. 8	G г. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook-not required	\$45,00	\$45.00	\$45,00	\$45.00	\$45.00
PE Strip-not required	\$35,00	\$35.00	\$35,00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Locks*	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00

Mini School Fees* - Magee Leaders Mini School Fee Schedule*

Description	Fee
Sea to Sky Leadership Camp	\$400
Bard on the Beach	\$30
Doxa Documentary Film Festival	\$20
Aquarium	\$75
Rock Climbing	\$25
Cycling – Road to Mountain	\$25
Wilderness Education Hike	\$40
Tshirt	\$15

Total \$630

Grad	
Valedictory Fee (Gr.12)*	\$100.00
- includes: tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer	•

Dry Grad Fee (Gr.12)*

\$100,00

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate

這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯 这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译

Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch

Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir

MAGEE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2022-2023

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

	permissible.
Course	Supplemental Fee / Description
Art	
Art 8	\$10.00 sketchbook
Art 9	\$25.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art 10	\$25.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art 11	\$30.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art 12	\$30,00 optional enhanced supplies
Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfolio	\$35.00 optional enhanced supplies
AP Art	\$35.00 optional enhanced supplies, AP exam
Graphics 10	\$25.00 optional enhanced supplies
Graphics 11	\$30.00 optional enhanced supplies
Graphics 12	\$35.00 optional enhanced supplies
N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Art courses.	
Photography 9	\$20.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 10	
Photography 11	
Photography 12 N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photography	\$30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Drama	
Drama 8	No fee
Drama 9	No fee
Drama 10	No fee
Drama 11	No fee
Drama 12 N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses	No fees.
Electronic Data Publishing	No fee
Music 9-12 (Band & Choir)	No feedeposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals
Home Economics	a
Home Ec 8	\$5.00 Supplemental cost based on better ingredients & more labs
Foods 9/10	\$35.00 Supplemental cost based on better ingredients & more labs
Foods 11/12	\$45.00 Supplemental cost based on better ingredients & more labs
TAC 10 / C.T. 10	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Fashion Design 9/10/11/12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Family Management 11/12	No fee
Human Services	No fee
Hospitality & Tourism	No fee
Tech Ed	V
Drafting 9-12	\$20 for enhanced supplies
Tech Ed 8	\$5.00 (Supplemental cost based on individual projects)
Electronics	\$15.00 (Supplemental cost based on individual projects)
Tech Ed 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Jewellery 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Woodwork 9/10	\$30 enhanced supplies
Woodwork 11/12	\$40 enhanced supplies
Metal 9-12	\$45.00 (Supplemental cost based on individual projects)
	4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -

\$45.00 (Supplemental cost based on individual projects)

\$15.00 (Supplemental cost based on individual projects)

No fee

Engineering 11/12

All Science Courses

Robotics 11/12

All PHE Courses	No fee - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification programs.
PHE8*	\$25.00 - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification programs.
PHE 9*	\$25.00 - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification programs.
PHE 10*	\$55.00 - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification programs.
PHE 10 Leadership*	\$80.00 - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification programs.
Fitness 11/12*	\$40.00 - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification programs.
N.B. May charge for optional activities.	, and and continued in programs.

Career Life Education 10	No fee	

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

AP courses	Fee of \$140.00 charged for exam (may change depending on USD exchange rate)
Certification Programs*	Fees may be charged for optional certification programs (ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR)
Optional Field Trips/Activities*	Fees may be charged
Refundable Workbook Deposits	Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate

這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯 这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译

Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir

MAGEE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Refundable Workbook Deposit Fee Schedule School Year: 2021-22

As we are uncertain at this time which 2021-22 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Course	Workbo	ok Fee / Description
Business Education		
Accounting 11	\$35.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Accounting 12	\$35.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
ELL	70	
ELL Writing 1	\$45.00	Described and advantage of the state of the
ELL Writing 2	\$45.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
ELL Writing 3	\$45.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
ELL Science 1	\$30.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
ELL Science 2	\$30.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
ELL Science 3		Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
LLL GOIGHUS 3	\$12.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Mathematics		4.
Math 8	\$29.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Math 8 Honours	\$29.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Math 9	\$29.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Math 9 Honours	\$29.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June,
Ind. of Math and PreCalc 10	\$29.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Workplace Mathematics 10	\$29.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Apprenticeship and Workplace Math 11	\$29.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Modern Languages		
Modern Languages French 8	\$17.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
rench 9	\$17.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
French 10	\$17.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
rench 11	\$20.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
rench 12	\$20.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Beginning Japanese 11	\$45.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Japanese 11	\$30.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Japanese 12	\$30.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
	11.00.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0	and the second of the second o
Science		
Science 8	\$12.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Science 9	\$12.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Science 10	\$12.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Social Studies		
Geography 12	\$30.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Market Ma		Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate

这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译

Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch

Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir

POINT GREY SECONDARY SCHOOL

2022-2023 Standardized General School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-2023 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an ** They may, however, be if the activity becomes permissible at a later date.

Fees on this page may be paid ONLINE or if we have homeroom classes to the HOMEROOM TEACHER

to the HOMER	T IMOOR	EACHE	K		
Fee Type	Grade 8	Grade 9	Grade 10	Grade 11	Grade 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Student Activities / Student Leadership 🜟	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome even	ts, social r	esponsibil	ity activiti	es, student c	ouncil,
Total	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Optional Fees	Grade 8	Grade 9	Grade 10	Grade 11	Grade 12
Yearbook (not required)	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
Locks (\$11.00 each) two locks needed *	\$22.00	If paying for locks <u>ONLINE</u> please take a picture or print a copy of receipt to show homeroom teacher			

Other Grade Fees		Grade 8	Grade 9	Grade 10	Grade 11	Grade 12
Grade 8 Camp	*	\$380				
Grade 9 Workshop Fee	*		\$5.00			111111111111111111111111111111111111111
Grade 10 CPR / AED	*			\$35.00	***************************************	
Grade 10 Safe Teen	*			\$15.00		
Grade 11 Workshop	*			VVVVVV 11000 250 0 0 0 111	\$7.00	an outorio cressitino di

Grade 12 Grad Fee Includes: Grad Gown, Tickets, Facility, Decorations, Photographer, Diploma

\$120.00

MINI SCHOOL FEES

The following may be paid ONLINE or if we have Homeroom classes to the HOMEROOM TEACHER

Field Studies TOC & Field Studies Subsidies Fee 🛨	Grade 8	Grade 9	Grade 10	Grade 11	Grade 12
	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200

The following optional activity fees are paid later in the school year directly to the MINI TEACHER

	Grade 8	Grade 9	Grade 10	Grade 11	Grade 12
Manning Park Outdoor Education Program 🛣	\$425	\$425	\$425	\$425	\$425
Bamfield Marine Biology Station – Junior Science Enrichment Program	\$575		··		
Mini Physical Education 11				\$95	
Total during the school yea	r \$1,000	\$425	\$425	\$520	\$425

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate

這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯 这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译

Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki salin sa sariling wika Thông tin quan trọng - Xin tìm phiên dịch

ਮਹੱਤਵਪੂਰਨ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ-ਮਿਹਰਬਾਨੀ ਕਰਕੇ ਅਨੁਵਾਦ ਕਰੋ/ਕਰਵਾਓ

महत्वपूर्ण जानकारी - कृपया अनुवाद करें

Información importante - Por favor traducir

重要な情報-翻訳してください

중요한 정보 - 번역 부탁드립니다

معلومات مهمة - الرجاء الترجمة

2022-2023 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-2023 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an 🛨 .

They may, however, be if the activity becomes permissable at a later date.

Fees on this page are to be paid directly to the CLASSROOM TEACHER

Course	Supplemer	ital Fee / Description		
Applied Skills 8	\$10.00	paid to the first term teacher		
Art				
Art 8	\$10.00	sketchbook		
Art 9 & 10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies		
Painting & Drawing 11 & 12	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies		
Visual Arts 3-D 9 & 10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies		
Visual Arts 3D 11 & 12	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies		
Art Portfolio Preparation 11	\$35.00	optional enhanced supplies		
Graphic Design 10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies		
Graphic Design 11 & 12	\$35.00	optional enhanced supplies		
Home Economics				
Foods 9 - 12	\$45.00	better ingredients, more labs		
Clothing & Textiles 9 - 12	Note: Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.			
Music	Fee may be collected for sheet music, rentals, uniforms			
Photography	Note: Inclusive	of digital and traditional photo courses.		
Photography 11 & 12	\$30.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements		
Physical Education (Optional)	\$18.00 shorts \$12.00 t-shirt	PE strip should be worn in all Physical Education classes. PE strip consists o a pair of blue shorts, a grey t-shirt, or sweatpants and a hoodie or sweatshirt		
Active Living *	\$150.00	field trips and food for nutrition component		
Fechnical Studies	\$30.00	Woodworking 9 - 12 optional enhanced supplies		
AP Courses	\$140.00	\$140.00 per course (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate)		

Refundable Workbook Deposits (Workbooks must be returned without any markings or damage for refund) **Business Education:** \$10.00 Accounting 11 Workbook English as a Second Language: \$20.00 ELL 1/2 | ELL 2/3 | Junior Transitional | Senior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics 8 & 9 \$20.00 Workbook (Optional) Foundations Math & Pre-Calculus 10 \$20.00 Workbook (Optional) Pre-Calculus 11 &12 \$20.00 Workbook (Optional) Calculus 12 \$20.00 Workbook Modern Languages: French 8, 9, & 10 \$20.00 Workbook French 11 & 12 \$5.00 Workbook Beginners' Japanese 11 \$2.00 Workbook Japanese 11 & 12 Workbook \$5.00 Science: Science 8, 9, & 10 \$15.00 Workbook Physics 11 & 12 \$35.00 Workbook Life Sciences 11 \$30.00 Workbook Anatomy & Physiology 12 \$30.00 Workbook Social Studies: Social Studies 10 \$40.00 Workbook Physical Geography 12 \$40.00 Workbook 20th Century World History 12 \$40.00 Workbook Additional Notes: Certification Programs Fees may be charged for optional cerfication programs (ie. First Responders, CPR)

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Fees may be charged

Optional Field Trips / Activities

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

PRINCE OF WALES SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule School Year: 2022 - 23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Fee Type	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
*Student Activities/Student Leadership		\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council	21				
*Gr. 8 Camp, Gr. 9 Activities & Grouse Mountain	\$350.00	\$90.00			
*Valedictory Fee (Gr. 12) includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer					\$100.00
Total	\$380.00	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$130.00

Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook - not required	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
PE Strip - not required	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Locks (2 locks for Gr. 8 students - gym/hall)	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00

TREK PROGRAM

TREK is a district integrated outdoor education program for Grade 10 students. The program must annually generate funds through a \$1200 TREK Student Fee (bursaries are available upon request) and fundraising projects, to pay for equipment and field trip expenses. There is a \$150 nonrefundable deposit required upon acceptance into the program. The remainder of the fees are paid at the start of the school year.

PW MINI

Mini school enrichment fee: \$180 covers costs for in-house workshops, guest speakers, field trips (Bard on the Beach, Pacific Cinemethique, Arts Club Theatres, Vancouver Opera), Math exams, Science shows, workbooks, and school service projects. Additional Fieldstudies activities are not included in this enrichment fee. Total fees for the year are approxoimately \$1000.

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate

PRINCE OF WALES SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2022 - 23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Course	Supplement	al Fee / Description	
Visual & Media Arts (inclusive)			
Art 8	\$10,00	sketchbook	
Art 9/10	\$30.00	supplement cost for	enhanced supplies
Art 11/12 (including graphics)	\$35.00	supplement cost for	
Photography 9/10	\$20.00		beyond the basic requirements
Photography 11/12	\$35.00		beyond the basic requirements
Home Economics			
Home Ec. 8	\$5.00	better ingredients, me	ore labs
Foods 9/10	\$40.00	better ingredients, m	
Foods 11/12 (including International & Food Art)*	\$50.00	better ingredients, me	ore labs
*Food Safe Fee for all students in Foods 11/12	\$25,00	*Food Safe Certificat	
Fabric and Fiber	\$35.00		
Textiles 11/12	\$35.00		
Textile Design 12	\$35.00		
Music 9-12 (Band & Choir)	No fee. Deposi	ts may be collected for un	iforms, sheet music, rentals \$50-\$10
Physical Education Beginner Hockey	\$300.00	*Ice Rental	
	\$1,250.00	*Ice Rental	
All other Heakey Courses			
All other Hockey Courses Refundable Workbook Deposits	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res	*Transportation charged for optional stude ource is returned in its ori-	dent workbooks. A refund will be
·	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res markings or dam in. The following	*Transportation e charged for optional stude ource is returned in its oringe. No refund will be isses is a list of workbooks oft	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW This list may not
,	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res markings or dam in. The following	*Transportation e charged for optional studiource is returned in its orinage. No refund will be iss	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW. This list may not
Refundable Workbook Deposits	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res markings or dam in. The following	*Transportation e charged for optional stude ource is returned in its oringe. No refund will be issed is a list of workbooks oftooks and is subject to characteristics.	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW. This list may not
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res markings or dam in. The following include all workb	*Transportation e charged for optional stude ource is returned in its oringe. No refund will be isses is a list of workbooks oft	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW _o This list may not
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res markings or dam in. The following include all workb	*Transportation c charged for optional stude ource is returned in its oringe. No refund will be iss jis a list of workbooks oft ooks and is subject to characteristics.	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW _o This list may not
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 Math	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res markings or dam in. The following include all workt \$28.00 \$28.00	*Transportation c charged for optional stude ource is returned in its oringe. No refund will be issay is a list of workbooks off workbooks and is subject to cheworkbook Deposit Workbook Deposit	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW _o This list may not
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res markings or dam in. The following include all workb	*Transportation c charged for optional stude ource is returned in its orinage. No refund will be issay is a list of workbooks oftwooks and is subject to cheworkbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW _o This list may not
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Math 8 & 9	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res markings or dam in. The following include all workt \$28.00 \$28.00 \$30.00	*Transportation c charged for optional stude ource is returned in its oringe. No refund will be issay is a list of workbooks oftworks and is subject to cheworkbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW. This list may not
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Math 8 & 9	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the resmarkings or darking. or darking. Include all workby \$28.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$20.00	*Transportation c charged for optional stude ource is returned in its orinage. No refund will be issay is a list of workbooks oftwooks and is subject to cheworkbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW This list may not
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Math 8 & 9 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the resmarkings or darkings or large include all works \$28.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	*Transportation c charged for optional studeurce is returned in its oringe. No refund will be iss jos a list of workbooks oftooks and is subject to che Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW _o This list may not
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Math 8 & 9 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the resmarkings or darkings or large include all works \$28.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	*Transportation c charged for optional stude ource is returned in its oringe. No refund will be issed in a subject to charge. No refund will be issed in a list of workbooks oft workbook Deposit	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW. This list may not
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Math 8 & 9 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages French 8	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res markings or dam in. The following include all works \$28.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$40.00	*Transportation c charged for optional stude ource is returned in its oringes. No refund will be issed is a list of workbooks oft workbook and is subject to chework workbook Deposit	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW This list may not
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Math 8 & 9 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages French 8 French 9/10	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res markings or dam in. The following include all workb \$28.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$40.00	*Transportation c charged for optional stude ource is returned in its oringe. No refund will be issed in its oringe. No refund will be issed in a list of workbooks oft workbook Deposit	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW. This list may not
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Math 8 & 9 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages French 8 French 9/10 ELL Workbook - all levels	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res markings or dam in. The following include all workb \$28.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$20.00	*Transportation c charged for optional stude ource is returned in its oringes. No refund will be issed in its oringes. No refund will be issed in its of workbooks oft workbook Deposit	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW _o This list may not
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Math 8 & 9 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages French 8 French 9/10 ELL Workbook - all levels Science	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res markings or dam in. The following include all workb \$28.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$20.00	*Transportation e charged for optional stude ource is returned in its ori age. No refund will be iss g is a list of workbooks oft workbook Deposit	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written ten used at PW. This list may not ange.
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Math 8 & 9 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages French 8 French 8 French 9/10 ELL Workbook - all levels Science Biology 11 - Life Sciences	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res markings or dam in. The following include all works \$28.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$20.00 \$20.00	*Transportation c charged for optional stude ource is returned in its oringes. No refund will be issed is a list of workbooks oft workbook Deposit	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW. This list may not ange. (Digital-1yr = \$13.00, No refund)
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Math 8 & 9 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages French 8 French 9/10 ELL Workbook - all levels Science Biology 11 - Life Sciences Biology 12 - Anatomy & Physiology	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res markings or dam in. The following include all works \$28.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00	*Transportation e charged for optional stude ource is returned in its ori age. No refund will be iss g is a list of workbooks oft workbook Deposit	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written ten used at PW. This list may not ange.
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Math 8 & 9 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12	\$700.00 Deposits may be issued if the res markings or dam in. The following include all works \$28.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00	*Transportation c charged for optional stude ource is returned in its oringes. No refund will be issed is a list of workbooks oftworkbook Deposit Workbook Deposit	ginal condition – without any sued if the item is damaged or written en used at PW. This list may not ange. (Digital-1yr = \$13.00, No refund)

PRINCE OF WALES SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2022 - 23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description		
English			
English 10	\$14.00 Workbook Deposit		
Transitional English	\$14.00 Workbook Deposit		
Certification Programs			
PE 10	\$35.00 *CPR Certification		
PE 11	\$50.00 *Coaching - Certification		
Technical Studies			
Tech Ed. 8	\$5,00 better materials		
All Grades 9-12 Courses	No fee. Supplemental cost based on individual projects		
ADDITIONAL NOTES:			
Optional Field Trips/Activities for all courses	Fees may be charged		

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate

TEMPLETON SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule 2022-2023

As we are uncertain at this time which 2021-22 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Fee Type	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9,00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$21,00	\$21,00	\$21,00	\$21,00	\$21.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council					
Total	\$30,00	\$30.00	\$30,00	\$30,00	\$30,00
Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
			91. 10	OI. 11	01. 12
		,			
Yearbook-not required	\$45,00	\$45,00	\$45.00	\$45,00	\$45.00
Yearbook-not required Locks	\$45,00 \$10,00	\$45,00	\$45_00	\$45,00	\$45.00
		\$45,00	\$45,00	\$45,00	\$45,00
Locks		\$45,00	\$45.00	\$45,00	\$45.00 \$110.00
Locks Grad	\$10.00	\$45,00	\$45.00	\$45,00	

⁻ includes: meal, security, entertainment

TEMPLETON MINI SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 2018-19

Templeton's Mini School charges students for costs associated with their annual trips. Students do not pay for anything else; the Mini PAC does fundraising to offset costs for in-school activities, and for students who cannot afford trip fees. The school has also contributed funds for students requiring subsidy.

There are payment options for families over the students' 5 years in the Mini School so the fees are more manageable.

FIELD-TRIP	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Strathcona*	\$645		\$645		\$645
Bamfield*		\$600			
Victoria*					
Ashland*					
Enrichment Fee Total	\$1,210	\$1,210	\$220	\$650	\$610
Number of Post-Dated Cheques					
2	\$605.00	\$605.00		\$325.00	\$305,00
4	\$302,50	\$302.50		\$162,50	\$152.50
6	\$201.67	\$201.67		\$108,33	\$101,67
9	\$134.44	\$134.44		\$72.22	\$67.78

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunitity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate

TEMPLETON SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2022-23

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description				
Art					
Art 8	\$10,00 sketchbook				
Art 9	\$25.00 optional enhanced supplies				
Art 10	\$25,00 optional enhanced supplies				
Art 11	\$30,00 optional enhanced supplies				
Art 12	\$30,00 optional enhanced supplies				
Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfolio	\$35.00 optional enhanced supplies				
AP Art	\$35,00 optional enhanced supplies, AP exam				
Graphics 10	\$25.00 optional enhanced supplies				
Graphics 11	\$30,00 optional enhanced supplies				
Graphics 12	\$30,00 optional enhanced supplies				

N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Art courses.

Photography

Photography 9	\$20,00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 10	\$20,00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 11	\$30,00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 12	\$30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.

Drama

Theatre Criticism 12	\$75.00	
Drama 8	No fee	
Drama 9	No fee	
Drama 10	No fee	
Drama 11	No fee	
Drama 12	No fee	

N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses.

Music 9-12 (Band & Choir)	No fee-deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals
---------------------------	---

Home Economics

Home Ec 8	\$5.00 better ingredients, more labs				
Foods 9/10	\$35.00 better ingredients, more labs				
Foods 11/12	\$45.00 better ingredients, more labs				
TAC 10 / C.T. 10	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects				
Clothing & Textiles	No fee –supplemental cost based on individual projects				
Fashion Design 12	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects				
Family Management 11/12	No fee				
Culinary Arts	No feestudents may borrow or purchase own chef's jacket. Ace-It examination fees may be collected. Foodsafe Certification exam fees may be collected.				

Tech Ed

Drafting 9-12	No fee	\neg
Tech Ed 8	\$5,00 better materials	
Electronics	No fee →supplemental cost based on individual projects	

TEMPLETON SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2022-23

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description
Tech Ed 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Jewellery 9-12	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Woodwork 9/10	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Woodwork 11/12	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Metal 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Robotics	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Auto Tech	\$15.00 coveralls
All Science Courses	No feeoptional activity (field trip) costs maybe collected
All PE Courses	No fee -optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collected
N.B. May charge for optional activit	es.
CLE 10	No fee -optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collected
ADDITIONAL NOTES:	
AP courses	Fee of \$140 to be paid by student, per course (subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate)
Certification Programs	Fees may be charged for optional certification programs ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR
Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fees may be charged
Refundable Workbook Deposits	Fees may be charged if teachers wish students to use a workbook. Refund will be issued if book returned in original condition. No refund will be issued if workbook is damaged or written in.

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate

TUPPER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule September 2022-23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Fee Type	C	3r. 8	G	3r. 9	G	r. 10	G	r. 11	G	r. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$	9.00	\$	9.00	\$	9.00	\$	9.00	\$	9.00
* Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$	21.00	\$	21.00	\$	21.00	\$	21.00	\$	21.00

includes: clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council

Total	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook (purchase optional)	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
* Locks (\$11.00 each - for hallway locker & PE locker)	\$ 22.00	as needed		- E	
* Grade 8 Camp (optional) (schedule to be determined)	\$ 290.00	n/a			

* Grad Fees

Ceremony (Gr.12)	n/a		\$100.00		
includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, photographer					•
Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)	n/a			\$110.00	
includes: meal, security, entertainment					
Total (Inclusive of Optional Fees)	\$ 387.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 285.00

* Mini School Fees

per Mini School Fees						
Description	П	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Camp (schedule - TBD)	\$	290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00
Bard on the Beach (schedule - TBD)	\$	25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
Skating - (schedule - TBD)	\$	5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
Fun Nights (schedule - TBD)	\$	20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
All Grades - Mini School Total per Year	\$	340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00

Technical Programs

"Tupper Tech" - District Careers Program

Course Materials - Coveralls, pumps, tiles etc. (projects go home)

\$ 350.00

Youth TRAIN in Trades - Cooks

Equipment and Texts (bring own shoes)

\$ 500.00

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate

這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯 这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译

Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch

Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika

Información importante - Por favor traducir

TUPPER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2022-23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Cou	1

Supplemental Fee / Description

APPLIED SKILLS

Business Education, Home Economics, Information Technology, Technical Studies

Foods 9/10	\$ 25.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 11/12	\$ 30.00 better ingredients, more labs
Tech Studies Courses	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects
Textiles 10/11/12	No fee - \$45 supplemental cost based on individual projects

FINE ARTS

Beginner Band to Senior Band	\$ 100.00	Instrument Rental Fee for school instruments.	
		(Rental fee maybe higher through local music stores.)	
Music Composition & Theory	\$ 15.00	workbook deposit	

MATH

Math 12 and Calculus 12 \$ 100.00 calculator deposit	
--	--

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

PE 8/9	\$ 20,00 field trips throughout the year	
PE 10	\$ 20,00 field trips throughout the year	
PE 11 and 12	\$ 100,00 field trips throughout the year	
Senior Girls PE	\$ 100.00 field trips throughout the year	

N.B. May charge for optional activities.

ATHLETICS

Team Sport (per sport)	\$ 55.00 some sports may require additional fees
the state of the state of	1 + solo bolio aporto may regalio additional lega

REFUNDABLE WORKBOOK DEPOSIT

Applied Skills

Accounting 11/12	\$ 30.00 workbook deposit	
------------------	---------------------------	--

Math

Math 8	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	
Math 9	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	
AWMath 10	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	
AWMath 11	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	
Foundation of Math 10	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	
Foundations of Math 11	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	
Foundations of Math 12	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	
Pre Calculus 11	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	
Pre Calculus 12	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	-

Science

Science 8-10	\$ 12.00 workbook deposit
Chemistry 11/12	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit

N.B. Refund will be issued if workbook is returned in original condition. No refund will be issued if the workbook is damaged or written in.

Certification Programs

Culinary Arts 11/12	\$ 30.00	FoodSafe - Wookbook, Certificate
Foods 11/12	\$ 30.00	FoodSafe - Wookbook, Certificate
PE 9	\$ 10.00	St, John's Ambulance Certification

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

TUPPER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2022-23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Important Information - Please Translate

UNIVERSITY HILL SECONDARY SCHOOL

2022 - 2023 Standardized General School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Fee Type	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership *	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events	, social resp	onsibility activit	ies, student cou	uncil
Total	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00

Optional Fees	G г. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook-not required	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Locks *	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00

Grad	3	
Grad Ceremony Fee (Gr.12) *		\$100.00
- Includes: gown, four ceremony tickets, f	facility rental, decorations, photographer	
* In the event of cancelation, funds that ca	an be refunded will be refunded. Amount TBD	
Prom Dinner/Dance (Gr.12) *		\$150.00
Includes: facility, DJ, photo booth and din	ner	_

^{*} In the event of cancelation, funds that can be refunded will be refunded. Amount TBD

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunitity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 如果你需要经济帮助,

请联系你们学校的负责人 • 如需經濟協助,請聯絡貴校校長 • Nếu bạn cần trợ cấp, xin liên lạc với Hiệu Trường Trường Tawagan ang tagapamahala o punongguro ng paaralan kung kailangan ninyo ng pinansyal na tulong. • Si vous avez besoin d'aide financière, veuillez contacter la direction. • Si necesita apoyo financiero, por favor contacte a la dirección de su escuela •

ਜੇ ਤੁਹਾਨੂੰ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਸਹਾਇਤਾ ਦੀ ਲੋੜ ਹੈ, ਕਿਰਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਸਕੂਲ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧਕ ਨਾਲ ਸੰਪਰਕ ਕਰੇ • ਸ਼ਾਲ ਨਲੀ ਜੁਣਨਾਨੀ ਦੇ ਤੋਰ ਦੁਤਨਾਨੀ 문의하시기를 바랍니다

Important Information – Please Translate

UNIVERSITY HILL SECONDARY SCHOOL

2022 - 2023 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description
Art	
Visual Arts Rotation 8	\$10 - enhance supplies, clay, glazes, plants and materials for jewelry-making
Visual Arts 9: Studio Arts 2D	\$20 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects
Visual Arts 10: Studio Arts 2D	\$20 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects
Studio Arts 11: Studio Arts 2D	\$25 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects
Studio Arts 12: Studio Arts 2D	\$25 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects
Visual Arts 9: Studio Arts 3D	\$25 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects
Visual Arts 10: Studio Arts 3D	\$25 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects
Studio Arts 11: Studio Arts 3D	\$30 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects
Studio Arts 12: Studio Arts 3D	\$30 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects
212415 / 110 12. 312415 / 110 05	Girilance supplies, etay, giaze, sketchbook for stadent projects
Photography	
Photography 11	\$30 - photo paper beyond basic requirements, students keep work
Photography 12	\$30 - photo paper beyond basic requirements, students keep work
2.1.1	
Drama 9-12	No fee
Music 9-12 (Band & Choir)	\$30 - workshops, concert tickets and venue rental - supplemental cost may be collected for uniforms, festivals and trips
Home Economics	
Foods Junior 9/10	\$30 - enhance supplies, equipment, consumable materials, students eat work
Foods Senior 11/12	
dous Sellor 11/12	\$40 - enhance supplies, equipment, consumable materials, students eat work
Tech Ed	
Grade 8 Rotation	No fee - based on indiviual projects in model building
Drafting 10-12	\$25 - materials for projects
Engineering 11-12	\$40 - materials for projects
Tech Exploration 9-10	\$30 - materials for projects
Jewellery 9-12	No fee - based on indiviual projects in model building
Robotics	
Kobbiles	No fee - based on indiviual projects in model building
All Science Courses	No fee - may charge for fieldtrips
All Math Courses	No fee
All PE Courses	May charge for enrichment activities/fieldtrips (ie: Kayaking, Tennis Lessons, Ski
	Trip)
Career Life Exploration (Gr 10)	
	No fee
AB courses (over fee)	\$200 CDN
AP courses (exam fee)	DATA COM
	Fees may be charged for optional certification programs
Certification Programs	ie: Quantum, First Responders, CPR
Field Trlps/Enrichment Activities	Fees may be charged
Vorkbooks	Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunitly to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 如果你需要经济帮助。请联系你们学校的负责人。如需经济協助,请聯絡货校校長。 Néu ban cân tro câp, xin liân lev cvi Hiệu Trưởng Trưởng * Tawagan ang tagapamahala o punonggure ng paaratan kung kailangan ninyo ng pinansyal na tulong。 * Si vous awaz besoin d'aide financière, veuillez conlacter la direction. * Si necessia apoyo financiero, por favor contacte a la directión de su casa su

Important Information - Please Translate

VANCOUVER TECHNICAL SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule School Year: 2022-2023

* As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, we will not be charging/collecting fees for items or services that cannot be delivered with certainty during the pandemic. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Fee Type	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	₩W	**	**	**
Student Fee*	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
Fee includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, st **Optional—Agenda book may be purchased separately in the	ocial responsibility ne school office.	activities, and stu	 dent council initiati	ves	I

Total	\$30.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00

	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook (Optional)	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
Grad Fee	100 (5.13)		100	1 - 70	\$85.00

Fee includes: grad cap, gown and stole; decorations, tickets and programs; facility rental; and photographs.

Mini School Fees

Flex Humanities	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Loon Lake Camp*	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250 attendance is optional	
Enrichment Activities*	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
TOTAL:	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$50.00

Fee includes: guest speakers, enrichment activities and special events.

Summit	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Timberline Ranch Camp*	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
Bard on the Beach Fieldtrip*	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00		
Additional Activity and Program Costs*	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00		
TOTAL:	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunitly to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 如果你需要经济帮助,请求系你们学校的负责人。如需經濟協助,請專絡責校校長。 Nếu bạn cần trợ cấp, xin liên lạc với Hiệu Trưởng Trưởng。 Tawagan ang lagapamahala o punongguro ng paaralan kung kailangan ninyo ng pinansyal na tulong. Si vous avez besoin d'aide financière, veuillez contacter la direction. Si necesita apoyo financiero, por favor contacte a la direction de su escuela - 하 ਤੁਹਾਨੂੰ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਸਹਾਇਤਾ ਦੀ ਲੋੜ ਹੈ, ਕਿਰਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਸਕੂਲ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧਕ ਨਾਲ ਸੰਪਰਕ ਕਰੋ • 재정 지원이 필요하시면, 학교의 교장선생님께 문의하시가를 바랍니다.

Important Information – Please Translate

這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯

这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译

Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch

Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika

Información importante - Por favor traducir

VANCOUVER TECHNICAL SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 2022-2023

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Course	1 - 65 72	Supplemental Fee / Description			
ART					
Art 8	\$10.00	sketchbook			
Art 9	\$15.00	optional enhanced supplies			
Art 10	\$25.00				
Art 11	\$30.00				
Art 12	\$30.00				
AP Art & Design 12	\$35.00	optional enhanced supplies			
Ceramics 9	\$15.00	optional enhanced supplies			
Ceramics 10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies			
Ceramics 11	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies			
Ceramics 12	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies			
Graphics 10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies			
Graphics 11	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies			
Graphics 12	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies			
Media Art 9	\$15.00	optional enhanced supplies			
Media Art 10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies			
Media Art 11	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies			
Media Art 12	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies			
Photography 11	\$35.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements			
Photography 12	\$35.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements			
N.B. Inclusive of digital and tradition					
HOME ECONOMICS	iai prioto coar				
Home Ec 8	\$5.00	supply fee			
Foods 9	\$17.50	better ingredients, more labs			
Foods 10	\$35.00	better ingredients, more labs			
Foods 11/12	\$45.00	better ingredients, more labs			
Textiles 9	\$15.00	better ingredients, more labs			
Clothing & Textiles 10, & 11		pplemental cost based on individual projects			
Fashion Design 12	No fee supplemental cost based on individual projects				
Cafeteria Training	\$25.00 Food Safe Certificate - optional to participate				
MUSIC	1420.00	ou care continues optional to participate			
Music 9-12 (Band & Choir)	No foo do	posits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals			
	No lee de	posits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals			
TECHNICAL STUDIES					
Tech Ed 8	\$5.00				
All Courses 9 - 12		pplemental cost based on individual projects nay be collected for safety glasses, coveralls			
PHYSICAL EDUCATION					
All Courses		charge for optional activities			
PE 11/12: Outdoor Education*	Students are	st for this program (including equipment rental, activities, and fieldtrips) is \$450 also responsible for fundraising, *If restrictions prevent the running of a regular course fee will be applied and charges for individual activities will be charged.			
OTHER					
AP Courses		ee (may change due to USD exchange rate)			
Certification Programs	Fees may be	charged for optional certification programs (ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe,			
Optional Fieldtrips/Activities	Fees may be	st Responders, CPR, etc)			
Refundable Workbook Deposits	Some course (money will be condition with	provide workbooks that students may purchase to use and keep or rent refunded at the end of the year provided the workbooks are in original			
Extracurricular Athletics		rged to cover costs of uniforms, referees, and equipment. Fees are only ose who participate.			

WINDERMERE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule September 2022-2023

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-2023 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Fee Type	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council					
Total	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook (optional)	Gr. 8 \$45.00	Gr. 9 \$45.00	Gr. 10 \$45.00	Gr. 11 \$45.00	Gr. 12 \$45.00
Yearbook (optional)	\$45.00				
Yearbook (optional) *Lock	\$45.00				
Yearbook (optional) *Lock Grad	\$45.00 \$10.00				\$45.00
Yearbook (optional) *Lock Grad *Commencement (Gr.12)	\$45.00 \$10.00				\$45.00

⁻ includes: meal, security, entertainment

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 如果你需要经济帮助。

请联系你们学校的负责人 • 如需經濟協助,請聯絡貴校校長 • Nếu bạn cần trợ cấp, xin liên lạc với Hiệu Trường Trường Tawagan ang tagapamahala o punongguro ng paaralan kung kailangan ninyo ng pinansyal na tulong. • Si vous avez besoin d'aide financière, veuillez contacter la direction. • Si necesita apoyo financiero, por favor contacte a la dirección de su escuela • ਜੇ ਤੁਹਾਨੂੰ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਸਹਾਇਤਾ ਦੀ ਲੋੜ ਹੈ, ਕਿਰਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਸਕੂਲ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧਕ ਨਾਲ ਸੰਪਰਕ ਕਰੋ • 재정 지원이 필요하시면, 학교의 교장선생님께 문의하시기를 바랍니다

Important Information - Please Translate

這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯 这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译

Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir

WINDERMERE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2022-2023

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-2023 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description	A STATE OF THE PARTY WHEN THE PARTY OF THE P
FINE ARTS		
Art 8	\$10.00	sketchbook
Art 9	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies
Art 10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies
Art 11	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies
Ari 12	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies
Art Careers 12	\$35.00	optional enhanced supplies
AP Art	\$35.00	optional enhanced supplies
Graphics 10/11/12	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies
Studio Arts 3D 10/11/12	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies
Studio Arts 2D 10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies
Studio Arts 2D 11/12	\$28.00	optional enhanced supplies
Photography 10	\$20.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 11	\$30.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 12	\$30.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Choir (Jr, Sr, Chamber)	\$50.00	sweater
Band	\$70.00	instrument rental fee, if needed
Band (Sr)	. \$50.00	sweater/vest
Guitar	\$20.00	guitar rental fee, if needed
HOME ECONOMICS	- AMAZINI	The state of the s
Home Economics 8	\$5.00	better ingredients, more labs
Foods 9/10	\$35.00	better ingredients, more labs
Foods 11/12	\$45.00	better ingredients, more labs
Clothing & Textiles	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual project	
	Total and the second second and an experience by alex	1576
APPLIED SKILLS - TECH STUDIES	\$5.00	project fee
Tech Education 8	\$5.00 \$55.00	project fee safety glasses/coveralls deposit
Auto Tech 11/12	\$25.00	- International Association and Association an
Mechanics 10	\$25.00 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual project	project fees (optional)
Woodwork		
Carpet & Joinery	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual project	1.59
PHYSICAL EDUCATION		
PHE 8	\$15.00*	hike and wave pool (optional)
PHE 9	\$15.00*	hike (optional)
PHE 10	\$15.00°	hike (optional)
Activing Living 11/12, Outdoor Education	\$75.00*	enriched activities/fieldtrips (optional)
N.B. May charge for optional activities		
SCIENCE		
Science 8/9/10	\$15.00	workbook deposit
Life Sciences 11	\$20.00	workbook deposit
Life Sciences 11	\$20.00*	Aquarium field trip (optional)
Anatomy and Physiology 12	\$15.00	workbook deposit (optional)
Physics 11/12	\$20.00*	Playland fieldtrip (optional)
Physics 12	\$25.00	workbook deposit
Chemistry 12	\$25.00	workbook deposit
SOCIAL STUDIES		
SS 8	\$15.00*	Temple Tour - annual trip (optional)
SS 9	\$25.00*	Fort Langley - annual trip (optional)
SS 10	\$25.00*	Steveston Cannery - annual trip (optional)
	\$5.00	enrichment materials
Psychology 11	\$5.00	
Comparative Cultures 12		enrichment materials
Geography 12	\$5.00	enrichment materials
Physical Geography 12	\$40.00	enrichment materials and workbook
MATHEMATICS		
Math 8-12	\$25.00	workbook deposit
Math Contests		currently covered by PAC
EADERSHIP	1000000	
_eadership 8	\$35.00	Program equipment fee
		IT Chief Courtees for elimbian election bilean evaluar contact
_eadership 8	\$115.00*	T-Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports)
_eadership 8	\$115.00* _ \$120.00*	Manning Park Trip (2 nights)
Leadership 8 Leadership 8	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee
eadership 8 eadership 8 eadership 9	\$115.00° \$120.00° \$35.00 \$120.00°	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long sleeve Shirl, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports)
.eadership 8 .eadership 8 .eadership 9 .eadership 9	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long steeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skatling, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights)
.eadership 8 .eadership 8 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9	\$115.00° \$120.00° \$35.00 \$120.00°	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long sleeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports)
.eadership 8 .eadership 8 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$100.00*	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long steeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skatling, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights)
Leadership 8 Leadership 8 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 10	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$100.00*	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long sleeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights) Manning Park Trip (2 nights)
.eadership 8 .eadership 8 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 10 .eadership 10	\$115.00° \$120.00° \$35.00 \$120.00° \$100.00° \$120.00° \$35.00	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long sleeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights) Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee
.eadership 8 .eadership 8 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 10 .eadership 10 .eadership 10	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$100.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$35.00	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long steeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights) Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee "Hoodie" Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports)
.eadership 8 .eadership 8 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 10	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$100.00* \$100.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$125.00* \$35.00 \$125.00*	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long sleeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights) Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee "Hoodio" Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Joffre lake camping (2 nights) Galiano Island Camping (4 nights)
.eadership 8 .eadership 8 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 10	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$100.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$125.00* \$160.00*	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long sleeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights) Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee "Hoodio" Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Joffre lake camping (2 nights) Galitano Island Camping (4 nights) Program equipment fee
.eadership 8 .eadership 8 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 10 .eadership 10 .eadership 10 .eadership 10 .eadership 11 .eadership 11 .eadership 11	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$100.00* \$100.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$125.00* \$180.00* \$190.00* \$190.00*	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long steeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights) Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee "Hoodie" Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Joffre lake camping (2 nights) Galiano Island Camping (4 nights) Program equipment fee Fleece Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports)
Leadership 8 Leadership 8 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 11 Leadership 11 Leadership 11 Leadership 11 Leadership 11	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$150.00* \$100.00* \$120.00* \$120.00* \$150.00* \$150.00* \$155.00* \$160.00* \$160.00* \$190.00* \$150.00*	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long steeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights) Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee "Hoodie" Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Joffre lake camping (2 nights) Galiano Island Camping (4 nights) Program equipment fee Fleece Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Garibaldi Park camping (2 nights)
Leadership 8 Leadership 8 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 11	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$100.00* \$100.00* \$125.00* \$35.00 \$125.00* \$160.00* \$190.00* \$190.00* \$190.00*	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long sleeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights) Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee "Hoodie" Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Joffre lake camping (2 nights) Galiano Island Camping (4 nights) Program equipment fee Floece Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Galiano Island Camping (4 nights) Posgram equipment fee Floece Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Garibaldi Park camping (2 nights) Saitspring Island Camping (4 nights)
Leadership 8 Leadership 8 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 11	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$150.00* \$100.00* \$120.00* \$120.00* \$150.00* \$150.00* \$155.00* \$160.00* \$160.00* \$190.00* \$150.00*	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long steeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights) Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee "Hoodie" Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Joffre lake camping (2 nights) Galiano Island Camping (4 nights) Program equipment fee Fleece Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Garibaldi Park camping (2 nights)
.eadership 8 .eadership 8 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 10 .eadership 10 .eadership 10 .eadership 10 .eadership 11	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$100.00* \$100.00* \$125.00* \$35.00 \$125.00* \$160.00* \$190.00* \$190.00* \$190.00*	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long sleeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights) Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee "Hoodie" Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Joffre lake camping (2 nights) Galiano Island Camping (4 nights) Program equipment fee Fleece Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Galiano Island Camping (2 nights) Garibaldi Park camping (2 nights) Saitspring Island Camping (4 nights)
.eadership 8 .eadership 8 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 9 .eadership 10 .eadership 10 .eadership 10 .eadership 10 .eadership 11	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$100.00* \$100.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$125.00* \$160.00* \$160.00* \$160.00* \$160.00* \$190.00* \$35.00 \$150.00*	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long steeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights) Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee "Hoodie" Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Joffre lake camping (2 nights) Galiano Island Camping (4 nights) Program equipment fee Fleece Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Garibaldi Park camping (2 nights) Saitspring Island Camping (4 nights) Camping Trip (TBD)
Leadership 8 Leadership 8 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 11 Leadership 12 Leadership 12 Leadership 12 Leadership 12 Leadership 13 Leadership 14 Leadership 14 Leadership 15 Leadership 15 Leadership 16 Leadership 17 Leadership 17 Leadership 18 Leadership 18 Leadership 19 Leadershi	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$100.00* \$100.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$125.00* \$160.00* \$160.00* \$160.00* \$160.00* \$190.00* \$35.00 \$150.00*	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long sleeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights) Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee "Hoodie" Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Joffre lake camping (2 nights) Galiano Island Camping (4 nights) Program equipment fee Floece Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Galiano Island Camping (4 nights) Posgram equipment fee Floece Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Garibaldi Park camping (2 nights) Saitspring Island Camping (4 nights)
Leadership 8 Leadership 8 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 11 Leadership 12 Leadership 12 Leadership 12 Leadership 12 Leadership 13 Leadership 14 Leadership 14 Leadership 15 Leadership 15 Leadership 16 Leadership 17 Leadership 17 Leadership 18 Leadership 18 Leadership 19 Leadershi	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$100.00* \$100.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$125.00* \$160.00* \$190.00* \$190.00* \$190.00* \$190.00* \$190.00* \$190.00* \$35.00 \$190.00*	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long steeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights) Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee "Hoodie" Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Joffre lake camping (2 nights) Galiano Island Camping (4 nights) Program equipment fee Fleece Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Saltspring equipment fee Fleece Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Santspring laiand Camping (2 nights) Camping Trip (TBD) AP/USD exchange rate) for those students who elect to write the AP exam.
Leadership 8 Leadership 8 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 9 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 10 Leadership 11 Leadership 12 ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP Exams Refundable Workbook Deposits	\$115.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$120.00* \$100.00* \$100.00* \$120.00* \$35.00 \$125.00* \$160.00* \$190.00* \$190.00* \$190.00* \$190.00* \$190.00* \$190.00* \$35.00 \$190.00*	Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee Long steeve Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Chekamus camping (2 nights) Manning Park Trip (2 nights) Program equipment fee "Hoodie" Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Joffre lake camping (2 nights) Galiano Island Camping (4 nights) Program equipment fee Teece Shirt, Day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports) Garibaldi Park camping (2 nights) Saitspring Island Camping (4 nights) Camping Trip (TBD)

AP Exams Fee of of \$140.00 charged (subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate) for those students who elect to write the AP exam. Refundable Workbook Deposits Refund will be issued if workbook is returned in original condition. No refund will be issued if the workbook is damaged or written in. Certification Programs Fees may be charged for optional certification programs i.a.: SuperHost, Food Safe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR Fees may be charged For any courses not iisted to supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunitly to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 如果你需要经济帮助,满联系尔们学校的负责人 - 如果是常協制,满事特責校校会 - Néu bạn cân trọ cấp, xin liên tạc với Hiệu Trường ' Tawagan ang tagaparmahala o punongguro ng paaratan kung kailangan rinyo ng pinanayal na tulong. - SI vous avez besoin d'aide financière, veuillez comtacter la direction. - SI necesita spoyo financiero, por favor contacte a la direction de su escuela · 취급하는 한국 가리는 한국 한국 하는 지역 지역 전혀 개대은 가급 및 대한국 가장 가입히 극하는 자연 가입이 그 장선 생님께 문의하시기를 바랍니다.

Important Information - Please Translate

這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯

这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您看译

Thông lin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información Imporlante - Por favor Iraducir

VANCOUVER ALTERNATE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2022-23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Activities and Program Fee* Activities and Program Fee*
Activities and Program Fee*
Activities and Program Fee*
All Gr. 10 and Gr. 11
All gr. 12 students (includes graduation fees)*
General Program fee - all students
Grad Fee (Grads only)*
Art fee - per course
Foods fee - per course
Active Living/PHE 10 fee*

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate